17
18
19
20
21
22-25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

bri¢zu xlo:t
briczoy ligs
lies od biel lizst,
briezu ligs (r)
brigzou lie:s
b'ri:zay liis
bré:zou 1&:s
bré:zoy 1¢&:s,
bré:zouna
b'riezou le:s

b're:;jzou le:js

brajza (1),
brajzou 1ajs (r)
b'rezovina
bré:zau le:s,
brezavé:na
b're:zuf les
brajizuv lais
b'ri:zo lajs
b'rezof le:s
b're:zuf leis
b'rezovina
brezovu drj¢:vu
brezi:'na
b'rezovina
bre'zovina
bre'zo:vina
brizovsna,
brizovina
bre'zovina
b'rezovina
brézovina
brézova $uma
brézovina
brezovina
bre'zovina

42-44a —

45

46

47

48
49-51

52

53

54

55-56
57
58-60
61
62
63-65
66-68
69-70
71
72-73
74
75
76
77
78

79

80
81-82
83

84
85-86
87

38

90
92-93
94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102

brézovina
brézovina
brizovina
brézovina
brézovina
brezovina
brézovina
brézovina
brézovina
brézovina
brézovo divo
brézovina

brézovina

b'rezovina

brezo'vina
brézovina
brezovina
brézovina
br'zovina
bre'zovina
°bre‘zovina
°b'rezovina

bre'zovina
b'rezovo 'drvo
‘drvo b'rezo:
b'rezovo 'drvo
‘drvo b'rezovo
b'rezo: 'drvo
brezo'vina
'drvo b'rezovo
b'rezo: 'drvo
b'rezovo 'drvo

103-113a —

114-145

146 bré:zou l\i@s\
146a b'ryzovo dri:vo

147

bRé:zou lits

147a b'rizovo

148

148a brizug:vo dri:vo

149
150-153
154
155
156
168
169
171
175-181
182
183-190
191

b'rezovi le:is
brezina
brezovo drevo
brezove drevo
b'reza
berezy'na
btezovi: drevo
bli:zovi: dfevo
btezovi: dfevo
btezovi drfevo

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

201
202-203

204-205
206

207
208
209
210-212
213-214
215
216
217

218-219
220-221
222
223
224

225
226-227
228
229

230
231-232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239-240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

250

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259-261

262
263
264-265
266
267
268
269

270

271
272-273
274-275

276

277

278

279

280

281
282-283
284-285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292
293

294
295

296-297
298
299
300

brezovi: drevo
bfezuvi: drevo
bfezovi di'evo
bYezovi: drevo
btezovi dievo
btfezove drevo
bfezovi dfevo
bfezovi: dfevo
btezove drevo,
breza

btezovi: dfevo
btezove drevo,
bfezovina
btezove: dievo
btezove: dfevo,
breza

bYezove dfevo
brezove: drevo
brezovina
brezove: drevo
brezina

brezove drevo
brezina

breza,

brezovyo drevo
brezina
brezovo drevo
brezovyo drevo
brezovina
breza,

brezovo: drevo
brezina
brezovo drevo
brezove drevo
brezina,
brezovo drevo
brezina

brezina
berezina
br’azowe dr’ewo
br'ezowo dr'ewo
br'ezowe dr’owo
br'ezowo dr'ewo
bZozove 3evo
bZezina

bf oskue've d'f evue
bro'zovi d'tevue
bZouskuyevi dzejvje
bro'zovy d'fevie
bZzoskueve dzevue
bZoska

bZozove 3zevo
dreve bZozeve
dZeve bZgzusve,
dZeve bzgzeve
bZoskove dZevo,
bzozove dZzevo
bY ozove d¥fevo
37evo bzozove
dZevo bZozove
bZolzina
bZezyna
bzozove dzevo
bzoza, bZezina (r)
37evo bzozove
bZezina
bZeZina
bZezina
bzozove dZevo
bzozova, dZzevo
bZozove %Zevo
bZezina
bZezina,

3evo bZozove
bzezove dzevo,
bzezina (r)
bZezina
bZozove dzevo
bzezina

37evu bZezove
bZozina
bZzozove dzevo
bzezove dzevo
37evo bZezove
dzevo bZozove
bZezina

dZevo bZzozove
bzezina
brazina, bfazina
bZejzina

drevno bZozove
bZezina
bZezina,
bZozove %Zevo
bZezina,
bZozove dZevo
bzezina,
bZezove 3Zevo
bzezina
bZezina,

dZevo bZozove
bZezina
brez’ina
brezove dievo
%evo bzozove

301

302
303

304
305-306
307

308
309

310
31
312
313
314
315
316
317-318
319
320
321
322
323
324

325
326
327
328-329
330
331
332
333
334-335
336
337-341
342
343
344-345
346
347
348
349-350
351-352
353
354
355
356-359
360
361
362
363

364-365
366
367
368
369-370
371
372
373
374

375

376

377-378
379

380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391-393
394
395
396
397

398

399
400
401-402
403
404
405

406
407
408
409
410
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bZozove 3evo,
bZezina

bZezove 3evo
bZeZzina,

bZozove dZevo
bZezica, bZezina
brezina

bzozove dzevo,
bZeZzina

brozove dievo,
bzozove dzievo
3zevo bzozove,
bZezina
bfezinove dievo
bZezinove 3Zevo
bzezove Zevo
bZezina

bZezino, bZezina (r)
bZeZzina

bZezina

drevno bZozove
bZezina

bZzezina

bZezina

37Zevo bzezove
bZyzovy 3Zevo,
bzyzina

bZgZzina

bZezina

b’a'roza, b’a'rez’ina
b’a'roza
b’a'rez’ina
b’a'roza
b’a'rez’ina, b’a'roza
b’a'roza

b’a'roza
b’a'rozava '3’erava
b’a'roza
b’a'rez’n’ik
b’eraz’i'na, b’a'roza
b’a'roza

b’a'rez’ina

b’aroza
b’a'roza
b’eraz’i'na

b’a'rez’ina
b’a'roza
b’a'r’oza
by'rozove 'derwo

'derewo be'rozove,
be'rozova
dere'veina
b’a'roza

b’a'rozava (adj)
b’a'rez’ina

b’a'roza
b’iriz’'n’ak
be'rezyna
be'rozove 'derwo
be'rezyna
be'rozava
dere'v’ina
b’a'rozavaje
'2’erawo,
b’a'rez’n’ik
b’a'roza

b’a'roza, b’ar’ez’ina,
b’a'rozuveija (adj)
b’a'r’oz’ina
b’a'r’ez’ina
be'rozeina
be'roza

ba'reza

b’e'roza, b’e'reza
b’a'roza

b’a'roza

b’a'roza, b’a'rez’ina
b’e'rez’ina
b’e'roza

b’a'roza

ber-eza

b’a'roza
b’a'roza,
b’a'rez’n’ik
b’a'roza,
b’a'rozaver (adj)

b’a'roza -
be'rezove 'derewo
ba'razova 'darawo
bs'rezove 'derywo
bi'rezina,
bi'rezove 'dertwo
ba'razovi
be'rezou matsryal
ba'rezuve 'derwo
be'rezove 'derywo
be'rezove 'derewo

411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453

454
455

456
457
458
459

460-461

462
463
464
465
466

467

468

469
470

471

472-473

474
475
476

477
478
479
480

481-482

483
484

485
486

487-488

489

490
491

492
493
494
495

496-498

499
500

501
502

503-504

90

505
506
507
508
509

be'rezn’ik
bi'razuwoji 'derywu
by'rezyna
ba'rezovs 'derswo
by'rezyna
be'reza, be'rezyna
be'rezina
be'reza
wuse'redok be'rezy
bs'rezyna
by Zy by'
y'rezyna, by'reza
bs'rezove 'derswo
be'reza
be'rezina
be'reza, be'rezina
be'rezove 'derewo
by'rezovy 'derywo
be'rezyna
bs'reza, bs'rezovyj
be'rezyna
bo'reza, by'reza
bs'rezovyj
be'reza
bs'rezove 'derwo
be'rezyna
be'reza
berezy'na
bere'zave 'derewo
be'rezavy
be'reza, be'rezyna (r)
be'reza
be'reza, be'rezovyj
be'reza
be'reza
b’a'r’oza
bo'reza
by'reza
bsry'zowoj ‘derawo
be'reza
wose'redok by'rezy
bs'rezovyj mator’jal
bs'rezove 'derswo
bs'rezowyi
(MaTepman)
be'rezovyi mater'jat
be'reza
3>
'derewo be'rezove
bs'rezove 'derywo
be'reza, be'rezyna
bs'rezyna, bo'reza
be'rezyna
be'reza
be'reza
be'rezyna
be'reza
berezy'na
bere'zowoje
'derewo
be'reza,
bere'zowoe 'derewo,
bere'zowoje 'derewo
by'reza
bY‘ .
yrezo'woje
'derawo
be'reza
berezy'na
by'rezyna
bareza
by'rezyna
by'reza
be'reza, be'rezowe
'derewo
be'reza
ba'reza, ba'rezowyj
bs'reza
bsresyna, bs'ressna
bo'reza
be'reza
be'reza, be'rezowe
'd
erewo
be'reza
bury'zsna
bdreza
by'reza,
by' 'd
y'rezowy ‘deryvo
by'reza
be'reza, by'reza,
be'rezovyj
bs' j
9'TeZOVYj
ba'reza
be'reza
be'reza
bdreza
by'rezovyj
by'reza, ba'reza,
by'rezovyj
bsra'zyna
bo'reza, ba'rezovyj
(MaTepuran)
bs'reza
be'reza
by'reza
bs'reza
be'rezyna

. 510
511-512
513

514

515
516
517
518-521
522
523
524

525-526
527

528
529-530
531-532
533
534
535-536
537-538
539-540
541-542
543
544
545-555
556
557
558
560
562
563
564
565
566-573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580-590
591

592
593
596-597
598
600

601
602
603-604
605
606
607-609
610
611
612-620
621
622
623
624-625
626

627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639-647
648
650

652-656
657
658
659
660

661
662
663-665
666
667-668
669
670
671
673

674
675
677

678
679

be'reza

ba'reza

ba'reza, ba'rezovy
baryz'n’ak, bs'reza,
bs'rezyna

'bereza

ba'reza

ba'rezove 'derswo
bd'reza

‘darswo bo'razs
be'reza

by'reza, by'rezyna,
byry'zyna
b’aroza
b’i'rozava 'd’er’iva,
b’aroza
b’er’ez'n’ak

b’e'roza
b’e'r’oza
b’e'roza

b’e'r’oza
b’e'r’ozovo 'd’er’evo
b’e'rozova p'taxa
b’e'r’oza

b’iToza, b’e'r'oza
b’e'r’oza

b’i'rozava 'd’er’iva
b’i'r’oza
b’e'r’oza
b’e'roza

b’e'r’oza
b’e'r’oza, b’e'r'eza
b’e'rozs
b’e'r'ozovoj I'es
b’e'r’oza

b’a'roza
b’e'roza
d’er’e'w’ina
b’e'r’ozova:
drev’e's’ina
b’e'r'oza
b’e'r’oza
b’e'rozer (N pl)
b’e'r’ozoveije
dro'va

P )

e'r’oza

p’i'r’oza

b’e'r’ozs

b’e'roza
b’i'rozovel dro'va
b’e'roza

b’e'r’oza

Ska'ta

be'roza

be'roza

b’e'r’ozova doska

b’e'roza
be'rozava 'd’er’ave
b’i'r’oza

b’e'roza
b’e'r’oza
b’i'roza
b’e'roza
b’i'r’oza
b’e'r’oza
b’a'roza

b’e'r’oza
b’i'r’osa
b’i'rozs, ba'ro-
zavajo 'd’er’ava
b’a'r’oza
b’e'r’oza
b’iroza
b’e'r’oza
b’e'r’ozovaja
drav’e's’ina
b’e'roza
b’i'r’oza
b’e'r’oza
b’i'r’oza
b’e'r’oza

b’e'r’oza
b’e'r’oza
b’e'r’ozovojo
‘d’er’evo
b’a'roza
b’a'r’ez’ina
b’a'r’oza,
b’a'rozavaja
'd’er’ava
b’a'r’oza
b’e'roza

680
681
682
683
684
685-689
690
691
692-698
699-700
701
702-706
707

709
710-712
713
714
715
716
718
719
720
722-725
726

b’i'r’oza
be'roza
b’e'r’oza

b’e'r’osa

b’e'roza
b’e'roza
b’a'roza
b’e'r’oza
b’o'roze
b’e'roza
b’e'r’'ozovaja
t’e's’ina, b’e'r'es’n’ik
b’e'r’oza

b’a'r’oza
b’ar’ozs, b’a'rozs
b’i'rozs

b’a'r'oza

b’e'r'ose

b’e'roza

b’e'r’oza
b’e'roza
b’ar’ozo

726a b’ir’ozo

727
728
729

730
731
732
733-734
735-737
738
739-741
742
743

744-745
746-747
748
749-750
751-752
753
754
755
756-757
758-759
760
761
762-765
767
768-769
770
771-774
775
776-779
780
781-782
783-785
786-787
788
789-796
797-799

800
801
802-804
805
806
807
808
809-810
811-812
813
814
815
816-818
819-820
821
822
823-825
826
827
828
829
830-835
836
837
838
839-840
841
843
844
845
846
847
848
849

b’a'r’ozawsja b’erno
b’e'roza
b’arozaveija
'd’er’ava

b’e'r'oza

b’irez’n’ik
b’i'r’oza

b’e'roza

b’e'r'oza
dreve's’ina
b’e'r’ozu
b’e'roza
b’a'r’oza

b’i'roza

b’a'roza

b’i'roza

b’e'r'ozs

b’i'roze, b’a'r’oza

b’e'r’oza
b’a'roza
b’a'roza
b’ar’oza
b’iToza

b’ir’oza
b’e'roza
b’a'r’oza
b’e'r'oza
b’iroza
b’e'r’oza
b’ir’oza
b’aroza
p’i'r’oza
b’a'r’oza
b’i'roza
b’a'r’oza
b’e'roza, b’iroza

b’i'roza
b’aT’oza
b’e'r’oza
b’iroza

b’a'r’oza
b’a'r’oza
b’i'r’ozavel dra'va
b’a'r’oza
b’e'r’oza
b’iroza
b’a'r’oza
b’i'r’oza
b’a'r’oza
b’i'roza
b’e'r’oza
I’a's’ing
b’i'roza
b’a'r’oza
b’i'r’oza
be'reza
b’i'r’oza
Ynlse?

b’e'r’oza, b’ar’oza
bsreza, °b’iroza

b’ir’oza
b’e'roza
be'reza
b’e'roza
be'r'ozove
'derewo



